Box Score Report - Regular Season - Bluffton Boys Varsity
Football @ Ada Boys Varsity Football - 10/20/2017 7:00 PM

Bluffton @ Ada - 10/20/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Bluffton 0 10 0 7 17
Ada 13 15 7 7 42
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SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time
Ada 1 08:55
Ada 1 05:23
Ada 2 11:40
Bluffton 2 09:01
Ada 2 07:48
Bluffton 2 01:15
Ada 3 03:51
Bluffton 4 07:34
Ada 4 02:58

A

Scoring Play

BLU

#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #7 Chase Sumner for 25 yards. 0

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart good)

#4 Aaron Everhart runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 0

#4 Aaron Everhart no good)

#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #7 Chase Sumner for 67 yards. 0

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart good)

33 yard field goal attempt by #83 Kyle Koontz. Good! 3
#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #4 Aaron Everhart for 22 yards. 3
Touchdown! Penalty: defensive roughing the passer for 15 yards.

Penalty declined. (Two point conversion run by #4 Aaron Everhart

good)

#21 Dakoda Bricker pass complete to #28 Kaleb Jefferson for 17 10
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 Kyle Koontz good)

#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #7 Chase Sumner for 0 yards. 10

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart good)

#28 Kaleb Jefferson runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 17

by #83 Kyle Koontz good)

#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #1 Zac Swaney for 27 yards. 17
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #51 Erryk Katayama good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts

Yards per Pass

Bluffton

311

61

5.1

45

4-9

11.3

Ada

558

58

9.6

450

24 - 38

18.8




Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

|\

266

52

5.1

45

00:28:42

13

5/14 (35.7%)

0/4 (0.0%)

108
20
5.4
450

24

00:19:18

25

17

5/9 (565.6%)

1/2 (50.0%)

~

PASSING - BLUFFTON

Name Cmp Att Yds
21 4 9 45
Dakoda

Bricker

|\

D

Int
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PASSING - ADA

Name Cmp Att Yds TD
5 Seth 24 37 450 5
Conley
Team 0 1 0 0
RUSHING - BLUFFTON RUSHING - ADA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
28 Kaleb 17 72 4.2 1 5 Seth 9 71 7.9
Jefferson Conley
34 9 71 7.9 0 15 8 32 4.0
Deandre Brandon
Nassar Hull
27 Kaden 2 47 23.5 0 7 Chase 1 4 4.0
Reneker Sumner
21 18 39 2.2 0 4 Aaron 2 1 0.5
Dakoda Everhart
Bricker S
8 Logan 4 33 8.3 0
Rhodes
12 Gavin 2 4 2.0 0

Conrad
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RECEIVING - BLUFFTON

-

RECEIVING - ADA

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
27 Kaden 2 22 11.0 0 7 Chase 11 184 16.7
Reneker Sumner
28 Kaleb 1 17 17.0 1 4 Aaron 8 149 18.6
Jefferson Everhart
34 1 6 6.0 0 11 2 62 31.0
Deandre Jackson
Nassar Conrad
24 Joel 0 0 0.0 0 10 Phil 2 28 14.0
Piercefield Coulson
1 Zac 1 27 27.0
Swaney
24 Brad 0 0 0.0
Clum
DEFENSE - BLUFFTON DEFENSE - ADA
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TF
8 Logan 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1
Rhodes
KICKING - BLUFFTON KICKING - ADA
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
83 Kyle 1 1 2 5 4 Aaron 0 0 3
Koontz Everhart
51 Erryk 0 0 1

A

Katayama
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PUNTING - BLUFFTON

y

PUNTING - ADA

A

(-

Shafer

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
10 Brice 4 159 39.8 0 47 Ty 1 25 25.0
Rayle Miller

PUNT RETURNS - BLUFFTON PUNT RETURNS - ADA

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
21 1 4 4.0 0

Dakoda

Bricker

KICKOFF RETURNS - BLUFFTON KICKOFF RETURNS - ADA

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
12 Gavin 5 114 22.8 0 7 Chase 2 71 35.5
Conrad Sumner

4 Baylor 2 14 7.0 0 22 1 1 1.0
Garmatter Colton




