Box Score Report - Regular Season - Bluffton Boys Varsity Football @ Ada Boys Varsity Football - 10/20/2017 7:00 PM

Bluffton @ Ada - 10/20/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Bluffton	0	10	0	7	17
Ada	13	15	7	7	42

SCORING	PLAYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	BLU	ADV
Ada	1	08:55	#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #7 Chase Sumner for 25 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart good)	0	7
Ada	1	05:23	#4 Aaron Everhart runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart no good)	0	13
Ada	2	11:40	#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #7 Chase Sumner for 67 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart good)	0	20
Bluffton	2	09:01	33 yard field goal attempt by #83 Kyle Koontz. Good!	3	20
Ada	2	07:48	#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #4 Aaron Everhart for 22 yards. Touchdown! Penalty: defensive roughing the passer for 15 yards. Penalty declined. (Two point conversion run by #4 Aaron Everhart good)	3	28
Bluffton	2	01:15	#21 Dakoda Bricker pass complete to #28 Kaleb Jefferson for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 Kyle Koontz good)	10	28
Ada	3	03:51	#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #7 Chase Sumner for 0 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Aaron Everhart good)	10	35
Bluffton	4	07:34	#28 Kaleb Jefferson runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 Kyle Koontz good)	17	35
Ada	4	02:58	#5 Seth Conley pass complete to #1 Zac Swaney for 27 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #51 Erryk Katayama good)	17	42

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Bluffton	Ada
Total Offense	311	558
Number of Plays	61	58
Yards per Play	5.1	9.6
Passing	45	450
Completions - Attempts	4 - 9	24 - 38
Yards per Pass	11.3	18.8

Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	5 - 1
Rushing	266	108
Rushing Attempts	52	20
Yards per Rush	5.1	5.4
Receiving	45	450
Receiving Completions	4	24
Yards per Catch	11.3	18.8
Penalties - Yards	2 - 20	6 - 50
Turnovers	0	2
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 0	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 39.8	1 - 25.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:28:42	00:19:18
Downs		
First Downs	13	25
First Downs - Rushing	9	7
First Downs - Passing	2	17
First Downs - Penalties	2	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	5/14 (35.7%)	5/9 (55.6%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/4 (0.0%)	1/2 (50.0%)

PASSING - BLUFFTON					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
21 Dakoda Bricker	4	9	45	1	0

PASSING - ADA					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	
5 Seth Conley	24	37	450	5	
Team	0	1	0	0	

RUSHING - BLUFFTON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
28 Kaleb Jefferson	17	72	4.2	1	
34 Deandre Nassar	9	71	7.9	0	
27 Kaden Reneker	2	47	23.5	0	
21 Dakoda Bricker	18	39	2.2	0	
8 Logan Rhodes	4	33	8.3	0	
12 Gavin Conrad	2	4	2.0	0	

RUSHING - ADA				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
5 Seth Conley	9	71	7.9	
15 Brandon Hull	8	32	4.0	
7 Chase Sumner	1	4	4.0	
4 Aaron Everhart	2	1	0.5	

RECEIVING - BLUFFTON				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
27 Kaden Reneker	2	22	11.0	0
28 Kaleb Jefferson	1	17	17.0	1
34 Deandre Nassar	1	6	6.0	0
24 Joel Piercefield	0	0	0.0	0

RECEIVING - ADA				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
7 Chase Sumner	11	184	16.7	
4 Aaron Everhart	8	149	18.6	
11 Jackson Conrad	2	62	31.0	
10 Phil Coulson	2	28	14.0	
1 Zac Swaney	1	27	27.0	
24 Brad Clum	0	0	0.0	

DEFENSE - BLUFFTON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
8 Logan Rhodes	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

DEFENSE - ADA						
Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TF		

KICKING - BLUFFTON				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
83 Kyle Koontz	1	1	2	5

KICKING - ADA				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	
4 Aaron Everhart	0	0	3	
51 Erryk Katayama	0	0	1	

PUNTING - BLUFFTON				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
10 Brice Rayle	4	159	39.8	0

PUNTING - ADA				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	
47 Ty Miller	1	25	25.0	

PUNT RETURNS - BLUFFTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
21 Dakoda Bricker	1	4	4.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - ADA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		

KICKOFF RETURNS - BLUFFTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
12 Gavin Conrad	5	114	22.8	0
4 Baylor Garmatter	2	14	7.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - ADA				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
7 Chase Sumner	2	71	35.5	
22 Colton Shafer	1	1	1.0	